Honour Moderations in Classics

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Hilary Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Prof Rhiannon Ash

Mon

Tue
Tue

Tue

Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed

Thu
Thu

Fri
Fri
Fri

Mon
Mon

Tue

Tue

Wed
Wed

Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu

Fri
Fri

03-Mar

04-Mar
04-Mar
04-Mar

05-Mar
05-Mar
05-Mar
05-Mar
05-Mar

06-Mar
06-Mar

07-Mar
07-Mar
07-Mar

10-Mar
10-Mar

11-Mar
11-Mar

12-Mar
12-Mar

13-Mar
13-Mar
13-Mar
13-Mar
13-Mar
13-Mar
13-Mar
13-Mar
13-Mar
13-Mar
13-Mar
13-Mar

14-Mar
14-Mar

Start
09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

03:00
03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

A10006H1

A10004H1
A10007H1
A10042H1

A10008H1
A10009H1
A10044H1
A10045H1
A10046H1

A10027H1
A14344H1

A10005H1
A10035H1
A10040H1

A10026H1
A10041H1

A10024H1
A10029H1

A10025H1
A10039H1

A10015H1
A10016H1
A10017H1
A10018H1
A10019H1
A10020H1
A10021H1
A10022H1
A10023H1
A10034H1
A10037H1
A10038H1

A10010H1
A10011H1

Paper Name
Texts and Contexts: Essay Paper

Homer, lliad (1A/I1C)
Homer, lliad (IB)
Homer, lliad (1IB)

Texts and Contexts: Translation Paper (lA)
Texts and Contexts: Translation Paper (lIA)
Texts and Contexts: Translation Paper (IIB)
Texts and Contexts: Translation Paper (IB)

Texts and Contexts: Translation Paper (IC)

Greek Language (IA/IC)
Greek Language (IB/!1B)

Virgil, Aeneid (IA/IB)
Virgil, Aeneid (IC)
Virgil, Aeneid (lIA)

Latin Language (IA/IB)
Latin Language (IC/IIA)

Unprepared Translation from Greek (IA/IC)
Unprepared Translation from Greek (IB/IIB)

Unprepared Translation from Latin (IA/IB)
Unprepared Translation from Latin (IC/11A)

Thucydides and the West (I1A/IC)

Aristophanes' Political Comedy (IA/IC)

Cicero and Catiline (1A/I1B)

Tacitus and Tiberius (IA/1B)

Homeric Archaeology and Early Greece from 1550 to 700 BC
Greek Vases

Greek Sculpture, c.600 to 300 BC

Roman Architecture

Historical Linguistics and Comparative Philology
Aristophanes' Political Comedy (IB/11B)

Cicero and Catiline (IC/I1A)

Tacitus and Tiberius (IC/IIA)

Early Greek Philosophy (IA/IC)
Plato, Euthyphro and Meno (IA/IC)

Page 1 of 2

Location
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools



Honour Moderations in Classics

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Hilary Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Start

Duration Paper #

Prof Rhiannon Ash

Paper Name

Location

Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri

14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30

03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00

A10031H1
A10032H1
A10043H1
A10047H1
A10048H1
A16777H1

Plato, Euthyphro and Meno (1B/IIB)
Lucretius De Rerum Natura IV
Plato, Euthyphro and Meno (lIA)
Early Greek Philosophy (I1B/I1B)
Early Greek Philosophy (lIA)

Introduction to Modern Philosophy

Page 2 of 2

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools



