Honour Moderations in Classics

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Hilary Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Prof Rhiannon Ash

Day	/ Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mor	n 03-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10006H1	Texts and Contexts: Essay Paper	Examination Schools
Tue	04-Mar	09.30	03:00	A10004H1	Homer, Iliad (IA/IC)	Examination Schools
Tue	04-Mar		03:00	A10007H1	Homer, Iliad (IB)	Examination Schools
	04-Mar			A10007H1 A10042H1		Examination Schools
Tue	04-iviar	09:30	03:00	A10042H1	Homer, Iliad (IIB)	Examination Schools
Wed	d 05-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10008H1	Texts and Contexts: Translation Paper (IA)	Examination Schools
Wed	d 05-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10009H1	Texts and Contexts: Translation Paper (IIA)	Examination Schools
Wed	d 05-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10044H1	Texts and Contexts: Translation Paper (IIB)	Examination Schools
Wed	d 05-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10045H1	Texts and Contexts: Translation Paper (IB)	Examination Schools
Wea	d 05-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10046H1	Texts and Contexts: Translation Paper (IC)	Examination Schools
Thu	06-Mar	09.30	03:00	A10027H1	Greek Language (IA/IC)	Examination Schools
Thu	06-Mar		03:00	A14344H1	Greek Language (IB/IIB)	Examination Schools
mu	00-iviar	09.30	03:00	A14344H1	Greek Language (IB/IIB)	Examination Schools
Fri	07-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10005H1	Virgil, Aeneid (IA/IB)	Examination Schools
Fri	07-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10035H1	Virgil, Aeneid (IC)	Examination Schools
Fri	07-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10040H1	Virgil, Aeneid (IIA)	Examination Schools
Mor	n 10-Mar	09.30	03:00	A10026H1	Latin Language (IA/IB)	Examination Schools
Mor			03:00	A10041H1	Latin Language (IC/IIA)	Examination Schools
IVIOI	1 10-101	09.30	03.00	A10041111		
Tue	11-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10024H1	Unprepared Translation from Greek (IA/IC)	Examination Schools
Tue	11-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10029H1	Unprepared Translation from Greek (IB/IIB)	Examination Schools
Wed	12-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10025H1	Unprepared Translation from Latin (IA/IB)	Examination Schools
Wed			03:00	A10039H1	Unprepared Translation from Latin (IC/IIA)	Examination Schools
Wet		05.50	03.00	A10035111		
Thu	13-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10015H1	Thucydides and the West (IA/IC)	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10016H1	Aristophanes' Political Comedy (IA/IC)	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10017H1	Cicero and Catiline (IA/IB)	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10018H1	Tacitus and Tiberius (IA/IB)	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10019H1	Homeric Archaeology and Early Greece from 1550 to 700 BC	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10020H1	Greek Vases	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10021H1	Greek Sculpture, c.600 to 300 BC	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10022H1	Roman Architecture	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar		03:00	A10023H1	Historical Linguistics and Comparative Philology	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar		03:00	A10034H1	Aristophanes' Political Comedy (IB/IIB)	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar		03:00	A10037H1	Cicero and Catiline (IC/IIA)	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Mar		03:00	A10038H1	Tacitus and Tiberius (IC/IIA)	Examination Schools
mu	TO-INIUI	05.50	03.00	AT002011		
Fri	14-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10010H1	Early Greek Philosophy (IA/IC)	Examination Schools
Fri	14-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10011H1	Plato, Euthyphro and Meno (IA/IC)	Examination Schools

Honour Moderations in Classics

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Hilary Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Prof Rhiannon Ash

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Fri	14-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10031H1	Plato, Euthyphro and Meno (IB/IIB)	Examination Schools
Fri	14-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10032H1	Lucretius De Rerum Natura IV	Examination Schools
Fri	14-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10043H1	Plato, Euthyphro and Meno (IIA)	Examination Schools
Fri	14-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10047H1	Early Greek Philosophy (IB/IIB)	Examination Schools
Fri	14-Mar	09:30	03:00	A10048H1	Early Greek Philosophy (IIA)	Examination Schools
Fri	14-Mar	09:30	03:00	A16777H1	Introduction to Modern Philosophy	Examination Schools